A
C
�
D
C
Specification
650�3000 Watts
• High Efficiency up to 91%

)
Input Voltage (VAC)
10090
60
70
80
90
100
120 264110
HCP650Models and Ratings
Output Power Output Voltage V1
Output Current
Standby Output(3) Efficiency(2) Model Number
Min Max
500 W 5.0 VDC 0.0 A 100.0 A 5 V/0.5 A 83% HCP650PS05
600 W 12.0 VDC 0.0 A 50.0 A 5 V/0.5 A 88% HCP650PS12
600 W 15.0 VDC 0.0 A 40.0 A 5 V/0.5 A 88% HCP650PS15
650 W 24.0 VDC 0.0 A 27.0 A 5 V/0.5 A 90% HCP650PS24
650 W 27.0 VDC 0.0 A 24.0 A 5 V/0.5 A 90% HCP650PS27
650 W 48.0 VDC 0.0 A 13.6 A 5 V/0.5 A 91% HCP650PS48
Mechanical Details
Notes
1. Ripple & noise is measured with 20 MHz bandwidth and using 12” twisted pair-wire terminated with 0.1 µF & 47 µF capacitors in parallel.
2. Measured with 230 VAC input and full load.

Notes
1. All dimensions are in inches (mm).
2. Weight 3.85 lb (1.75 kg)
3. Signals mating connector: PHDR-16VS housing,
SPHD-002T-P05 contacts
A
C
�
D
C
HCP1000Models and Ratings
Output Power Output Voltage V1
Output Current
Standby Output(3) Efficiency(2) Model Number
Min Max
750 W 12.0 VDC 0.0 A 62.0 A 5 V/0.5 A 87% HCP1000PS12
750 W 15.0 VDC 0.0 A 50.0 A 5 V/0.5 A 88% HCP1000PS15
960 W 24.0 VDC 0.0 A 40.0 A 5 V/0.5 A 89% HCP1000PS24
1000 W 27.0 VDC 0.0 A 37.0 A 5 V/0.5 A 89% HCP1000PS27
1000 W 48.0 VDC 0.0 A 21.0 A 5 V/0.5 A 90% HCP1000PS48
Mechanical Details
Notes
1. All dimensions are in inches (mm).
2. Weight 4.1 lb (1.9 kg)

70
80
90
100
120 264110
A
C
�
D
C
HCP1500Models and Ratings
Output Power Output Voltage V1
Output Current
Standby Output(3) Efficiency(2) Model Number
Min Max
1500 W 12.0 VDC 0.0 A 125.0 A 5 V/0.5 A 87% HCP1500PS12
1500 W 15.0 VDC 0.0 A 100.0 A 5 V/0.5 A 88% HCP1500PS15
1500 W 24.0 VDC 0.0 A 62.5 A 5 V/0.5 A 89% HCP1500PS24
1500 W 27.0 VDC 0.0 A 55.5 A 5 V/0.5 A 89% HCP1500PS27
1500 W 48.0 VDC 0.0 A 31.3 A 5 V/0.5 A 90% HCP1500PS48
Mechanical Details
Notes
1. All dimensions are in inches (mm).
2. Weight 4.1 lb (1.9 kg)

2 VS- Remote Sense (-) 7 PWM (P-OK) PWM is Switching
3 5 V SB (Aux) 5 V Standby Output (+) 8 VCI V Program
4 EN+ Enable (+) 9 ACI I Program
5 EN- Enable (-) 10 CS Current Share
A
C
�
D
C
HCP3000
Models and Ratings
Output Power Output Voltage V1
Output Current
Standby Output(3) Efficiency(2) Model Number
Min Max
3000 W 12.0 VDC 0.0 A 250.0 A 5 V/0.5 A 87% HCP3000PS12
3000 W 15.0 VDC 0.0 A 200.0 A 5 V/0.5 A 88% HCP3000PS15
3000 W 24.0 VDC 0.0 A 125.0 A 5 V/0.5 A 89% HCP3000PS24
3000 W 27.0 VDC 0.0 A 111.1 A 5 V/0.5 A 89% HCP3000PS27
3000 W 48.0 VDC 0.0 A 62.5 A 5 V/0.5 A 90% HCP3000PS48
Mechanical Details
Notes
1. All dimensions are in inches (mm).
2. Weight 4.1 lb (1.9 kg)